Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• 3.3V I/O with 5 V tolerant input
April 2006
Ordering Information
ZL50012/QCC 160 Pin LQFP Trays
ZL50012/GDC 144 Ball LBGA Trays
ZL50012QCG1 160 Ball LQFP* Trays, Bake & Drypack
ZL50012GDG2 144 Ball LBGA** Trays, Bake & Drypack
*Pb Free Matte Tin
**Pb Free Tin/Silver/Copper
-40°C to +85°C
ZL50012
Flexible 512-ch Digital Switch
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - ZL50012 Functional Block Diagram
D
S
C
S